

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26675-26676/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2007 in OJC No. 8797/1996,24/02/2011 in RP No. 169/2007,24/02/2011 in OJC No. 8797/1996 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

GIRIJA SHANKAR PADHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajdipa Behura,Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate, appears on behalf the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioner within four weeks thereafter.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER