

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26675-26676/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2007
in OJC No. 8797/1996,24/02/2011 in RP No. 169/2007,24/02/2011 in
OJC No. 8797/1996 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

GIRIJA SHANKAR PADHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajdipa Behura,Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for the respondent-State has not filed a
counter affidavit. He submits that he has no instruction to
do the needful.

List the matter without counter affidavit on a
non-miscellaneous day.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER